CONSTRUCTION
Competitive with Availability

Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

COMMODITY
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

NON-PROFESSIONAL
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

PROFESSIONAL
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

TOTAL
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

* Competitive Award dollars represent dollars awarded where WBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to higher numbers of MBEs available.

GOAL
(%)

13.8

6.2

15

15.8

Total WBE Purchases Under $5,000

FY 2019 and FY 2020 thru September, 2020

FY 19 *
Awards

$14,405
$42,921
$10,590
$67,917

$460,636
$1,768,354
$268,608
$2,497,597

$484,348
$774,167
$466,574
$1,725,090

$14,010
$3,725
$2,900
$20,635

$973,399
$2,589,168
$748,672
$4,311,239

FY 19

WBE (%)

6.97%

14.50%

5.43%

8.14%

9.79%

FY 19
WBE Awards

$1,004

$1,004

$66,812

$66,812

$26,292

$26,292

$1,140

$1,140

$95,248

$95,248

GOAL

(%)

13.8

6.2

15

15.8

FY 20 *
Awards

$36,876
$45,617

$0
$82,493

$400,305
$1,414,078
$239,979
$2,054,362

$355,447
$568,697
$355,753
$1,279,897

$3,165
$11,852
$15,929
$30,946

$795,793
$2,040,244
$611,661
$3,447,698

FY 20

WBE (%)

28.17%

14.27%

11.10%

0.00%

13.44%

FY 20
WBE Awards

$10,389

$10,389

$57,139

$57,139

$39,455

$39,455

$0

$0

$106,984

$106,984



