Total WBE Purchases Under \$5,000 FY 2019 and FY 2020 thru September, 2020

	GOAL (%)	FY 19 * Awards	FY 19 WBE (%)	FY 19 WBE Awards	GOAL (%)	FY 20 * Awards	FY 20 WBE (%)	FY 20 WBE Awards
CONSTRUCTION								
Competitive with Availability	13.8	\$14,405	6.97%	\$1,004	13.8	\$36,876	28.17%	\$10,389
Competitive with no Availability		\$42,921				\$45,617		
Non-Competitive		\$10,590				\$0		
Total Awards		\$67,917		\$1,004		\$82,493		\$10,389
COMMODITY								
Competitive with Availability	6.2	\$460,636	14.50%	\$66,812	6.2	\$400,305	14.27%	\$57,139
Competitive with no Availability		\$1,768,354				\$1,414,078		
Non-Competitive		\$268,608				\$239,979		
Total Awards		\$2,497,597		\$66,812		\$2,054,362		\$57,139
NON-PROFESSIONAL								
Competitive with Availability	15	\$484,348	5.43%	\$26,292	15	\$355,447	11.10%	\$39,455
Competitive with no Availability		\$774,167				\$568,697		
Non-Competitive		\$466,574				\$355,753		
Total Awards		\$1,725,090		\$26,292		\$1,279,897		\$39,455
PROFESSIONAL								
Competitive with Availability	15.8	\$14,010	8.14%	\$1,140	15.8	\$3,165	0.00%	\$0
Competitive with no Availability		\$3,725				\$11,852		
Non-Competitive		\$2,900				\$15,929		
Total Awards		\$20,635		\$1,140		\$30,946		\$0
TOTAL								
Competitive with Availability		\$973,399	9.79%	\$95,248		\$795,793	13.44%	\$106,984
Competitive with no Availability		\$2,589,168				\$2,040,244		
Non-Competitive		\$748,672				\$611,661		
Total Awards		\$4,311,239		\$95,248		\$3,447,698		\$106,984

^{*} Competitive Award dollars represent dollars awarded where WBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to higher numbers of MBEs available.